

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

REQUEST NUMBER: 6 - 2023

REQUEST DETAILS:

The request relates to the Inspection of Accounts rights under the Audit Act 2014.

I wanted to ask for data, between 2019 and 2022/23 for

1. If the accounts were published in those years
2. Number of people who inspected the accounts in the time periods each year.
3. Number of requests/questions asked, and what they were/what areas they covered
4. Number of objections raised, and what they were.
5. Any FOI requests relating to the accounts or finances (with the phrase 'accounts' of 'inspection or statement of accounts')
6. Any changes made to the accounts as a result.

RESPONSE

1. Details on the publication of the OPCC accounts can be found by accessing the below links:

2019 / 20

[Statement of Accounts available for inspection - Suffolk PCC \(suffolk-pcc.gov.uk\)](#)

[Statement of Accounts approved - Suffolk PCC \(suffolk-pcc.gov.uk\)](#)

2020 / 21

[Notice of Inspection of Accounts 2020-21 - Suffolk PCC \(suffolk-pcc.gov.uk\)](#)

[Statement of Accounts 2020-21 Approved - Suffolk PCC \(suffolk-pcc.gov.uk\)](#)

2021 / 22

[Delayed Publication of 2021/22 Audited Statement of Accounts - Suffolk PCC \(suffolk-pcc.gov.uk\)](#)

2022/23

[Notice of Delay to Publication of the Unaudited Draft Statement of Accounts 2022/23 and Public Inspection Period - Suffolk PCC \(suffolk-pcc.gov.uk\)](#)

2. The OPCC does not hold a record of the numbers of individuals who viewed the accounts online, however no in person inspections were carried out for any accounting period.
3. No questions were received for any of the accounting years included within this request.
4. No objections were received for any of the accounting years included within this request.



5. No FOI requests relating to accounts or finances were received for any of the accounting years included within this request.
6. N/A